DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00

**RELIANT TITLE - RENO** 

2017-895042 02/22/2017 04:08 PM

Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Reliant Title 5485 Kietzke LN Reno, NV 89511

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and **MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:**

R. Dwayne Leonard and Dolores O Leonard, Co-Trustees of Revocable Trust, Dated February 23. 2005 3128 Bodie Rd Garnerville, NV 89410

**R.P.T.T.:** \$0.00

A.P.N.: 1121-35-001-011

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That R. Dwayne Leonard and Dolores O. Leonard, who erroneously acquired title as Dolores O "Dee" Leonard, Co-Trustees of The Dwayne and Dee Leonard 2005 Family Revocable Trust, Dated February 23, 2005

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Robert D Leonard and Dolores O Leonard, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 12, of SPRING VALLEY RANCHOS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 6, 1967, Document No. 39423, and as shown on the Amended Map filed on October 8, 1968, as Document No. 42547.

APN: 1121-35-001-011

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 2016-2017.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| DATED: February 9, 2017                    | 1  |
|--|--|
| STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Washing          | E' Dayn Lynald Trustee                                   |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me | R Dwayne Leonard, Trustee                                |
| on 2/13/17                                 |  |
| by R. Dwayne Leonard and Dolores O Leonard | Wolver O. Longs of Trustee<br>Dolores O Leonard, Trustee |
| Signature: Notary Public                   |  |
| My Commission Expires: $\frac{1}{200}$     |  |
|  |  |
|  | FABIOLA FRANCO Notary Public State of Nevada             |
|  | No. 01-69703-3<br>My Appt. Exp. Nov. 13, 2017            |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  | / /  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |

|                                   | Assesso  | ON OF VAL<br>or Parcel Num<br>-001-011         |                                    | RM  |  | ·  |   |  | \  |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| 2.                                | Type of I  | Property:                                      |                                    |   |  | FOR  | RECORDER'S  | S OPTIONAL USE ON  | ILY  |
| a)                                | ☐ Vaca   | ant Land                                       | b) 🙎                               | Sgl. Fan  | n. Residen   | ce   |   | \  | \  |
| c)                                | ☐ Cond   | do/Twnhse                                      | d) [                               | ] 2-4 Plex  | (  | Docur  | nent/Instrume   | ent No.:   | <del>-\</del> 1                                |
| e)                                | ☐ Apt.   | Bldg.  | f) [                               | Comm'l/   | 'Ind'I   | Book   |   | Page   | \  |
| g)                                | ☐ Agric  | _  |                                    | Mobile H  | Home   | Date   | of Recording:   |  |  |
| 0,                                | ☐ Othe   |  | ,                                  |   |  | ľ  | Truct C   |  |  |
|                                   |  |  |                                    |   |  | Notes  |   | /K 00  |  |
| 3.                                | a. Total   | Value/Sale P                                   | rice of P                          | roperty:  |  |  | \$0.00  |  |  |
|                                   | b. Deed  | in Lieu of For                                 | eclosur                            | e Only (val   | ue of prop   | erty)  | (\$0.0  | 0)   |  |
|                                   | c. Transf  | er Tax Value                                   | :                                  |   |  |  | \$0.00  | )  |  |
|                                   | d. Real l  | Property Tran                                  | sfer Tax                           | Due:  |  |  | \$0   |  |  |
| 4.                                | IF EXEN  | IPTION CLAI                                    | MED:                               |   |  | 1  | _ /   |  |  |
|                                   | a. Trans   | sfer Tax Exen                                  | nption, p                          | er NRS 37   | 75.090, Se   | ction:   | 7 /   |  |  |
|                                   |  | ain Reason fo                                  |                                    |   |  |  | Individu  | 15 Without Con   | sideration                                     |
| 5.                                |  | iterest: Perce                                 |                                    |   |  |  |   |  |  |
| 375<br>sup<br>part<br>resu<br>and | .110, that<br>ported by<br>ies agree<br>ult in a per | the informat<br>documentation<br>the disallowa | ion proint if call ince of the tay | vided is co<br>ed upon to<br>any claime<br>g due plus i | orrect to t<br>o substanti<br>ed exempt<br>ip∳erest at | he best of tate the information, or other 1% per mon | heir informat<br>mation provid<br>determinatio<br>th. <b>Pursuant</b> | nt to NRS 375.060 and tion and belief, and ded herein. Furthermon of additional tax dute to NRS 375.030, the d.  Grantor | can be<br>ore, the<br>e, may                   |
| •                                 | $\overline{a}$                                       | slores-6.                                      | L                                  | 2020  |  |  |   | agrander   |  |
|                                   | LER (GR  | REQUIRED)  R. During  Tipee "Le  Revoca        | ORMAT                              |   | id Dolon   |  | (REQUIRED   | FORMATION  |  |
| Name of Street                    |  | ilDee"Le                                       | ornard                             | to The  | tes of   | 23,2005  |   |  | <b>1</b> \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |
|                                   | nt Name:   | Rovoal   | ole th                             | nst, Dete   | d Febru  | Print Name   | : 75.0  | phogne Leonard   | ci "Dolores o                                  |
|                                   | dress:   | 3128 Bodie I                                   | ₹d                                 | No.   |  | Address:   | 3128 Bodie  | e Rd   | Leonard  |
| Cit                               | y:   | Gardnerville                                   |                                    | -   |  | City:  | Gardnervill   | le   |  |
| Sta                               | ate:   | NV   | Zij                                | o: 89410  |  | State:   | NV  | Zip: 89410   |  |
| <u>cc</u>                         | OMPANY/  | PERSON REC                                     | QUESTI                             | NG RECO   | RDING (R   | equired if no  | ot seller or b  | uyer)  |  |
| Pri                               | nt Name:   | Reliant Tit                                    | e /                                | /   | ,  | Fsc #  | 202-16011   | 99   |  |
| 76.                               | dress:   | 5485 Kietz                                     | -                                  | _/_   |  | L00. #   | 202 10011   | <u> </u>   | ····   |
| - 3                               | ty   | Reno   | 7                                  | 7   | State: NV  | 7:-  | : 89511   |  | <del></del>                                    |
| UII                               | 7 Thu.   | 1 10:10  | <i>-</i>                           |   | State. IV  | ZIP  | . 00011   |  |  |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED